
August 2015 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

2 FAST 
 

8:30 Noctourns 
8:50 Matins 

10:00 Liturgy  

 
 

 

7:00 pm 
PARACLESIS 

3 FAST 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

7:00 pm 
PARACLESIS 

4 FAST 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

7:00 pm 
PARACLESIS 

5 FAST 
 

 
 

 

 
6:00 PM 

Vesperal Divine 

Liturgy & 
Covered dish 

6 FAST 
TRANSFIGURA

TION OF OUR 
LORD 

 

 
 

 

7:00 pm 
PARACLESIS 

7 FAST 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

7:00 pm 
PARACLESIS 

8 FAST 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
5:00 PM Vespers 

9 FAST 
8:30 Noctourns 

8:50 Matins 

10:00 Liturgy 
 

 

 
 

7:00 pm 

PARACLESIS 
 

10 FAST 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

7:00 pm 

PARACLESIS 

11 FAST 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

7:00 pm 

PARACLESIS 
 

12 FAST 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

7:00 pm 

PARACLESIS 
 

13 FAST 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

7:00 pm 

PARACLESIS 
 

14 FAST 
 

 

 
 

Services at St. 

Mary's Camb. 
4:15 Vespers 

5:30 Matins 

7:00 Liturgy 

15   
DORMITION 

OF THE 

THEOTOKOS  

16   
8:30 Noctourns 

8:50 Matins 
10:00 Liturgy 

 

17   
      

18   
 

 
 

 

 
 

7:00 PM Church 

Council 

19 FAST 
      

20   
      

21 FAST 
 

 

22   
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
5:00 PM Vespers 

 

23   
 

8:30 Noctourns 
8:50 Matins 

10:00 Liturgy 

 

24   
      

25   
      

26 FAST 
      

27   
      

28 FAST 
  

29 FAST 
9:00 Liturgy 

Beheading ofSt. 
John the Baptist 

 

 
 

 

 
5:00 PM  Vespers  

 

30 FAST 
8:30 Noctourns 
8:50 Matins 

10:00 Liturgy 

 
 

31   
      

1   
Indiction 
Church new Year 

7524 from Adam 

 

2 FAST 
      

3   
      

4 FAST 
 
 

5   
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

5:00 PM Vespers 

 


